We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice 1
Fire damper
l indab | fire dampers
WKS25
Description
Rectangular fire damper for air duct system that penetrate fire
resistance walls or floors. With 25 mm thick closing blade-
made from refractory material. Casing leakage performance

b
d
Ordering example
WKS25 200 300 S2MR
Mechanism type
Side a
Side b
Control mechanism
WKS25
2 We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice
Fire damper WKS25
l indab | fire dampers
Technical data
Mechanism type:
WKS25B - Manual
WKS25M - Manual with magnet
WKS25 VGB/DGB - Belimo motorized version
WKS25 VSS/DSS - Siemens motorized version
Fire resistance classification according to EN 13501-3
Mechanism type
c
mm
d
mm
e
mm
WKS25B 84 88 28
WKS25M 104 151 51
WKS25 VSB/DSB 74 92 164
WKS25 VSS/DSS 78 73 107
EI 120 S
(500 Pa)
EI 90 S
(500 Pa)
EI 60 S
(500 Pa)
R
ig